

**The Gazette**  **of Pakistan**

**EXTRAORDINARY  
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY**

---

**ISLAMABAD, TUESDAY, OCTOBER 12, 2004**

---

**PART I**

**Acts, Ordinances, President's Orders and Regulations**

**SENATE SECRETARIAT**

*Islamabad, the 11th October, 2004*

**F-9(9)/2004-Legis.**—The following Act of Majlis-e-Shoora (Parliament) received the assent of the President on 5th October, 2004, is hereby published for general information:—

**ACT No. VI OF 2004**

*further to amend the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1898*

WHEREAS it is expedient further to amend the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1898 (Act V of 1898), for the purposes hereinafter appearing;

It is hereby enacted as follows:—

1. **Short title, and Commencement.**—(1) This Act may be called the Code of Criminal Procedure (Amendment) Act, 2004.

(2) It shall come into force at once.

2. **Amendment of section 345, Act V of 1898.**—In the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1898 (V of 1898), hereinafter referred to the said Code, in section 345, in sub-section (2), in the table, before the entries relating to offence of "Qatl-i-amd", the following new entries shall be inserted, namely:—

(119)

“Rioting. 147 The person against whom the offence was committed or the heirs of such person, as the case may be, if the offence was committed along with another compoundable offence.

Rioting 148 Ditto”.  
armed with  
deadly weapon

3. **Amendment of Schedule II, Act V of 1898.**—In the said Code, in Schedule II, for the entries relating to sections 147 and 148, the following shall be substituted, namely:—

1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
“147	Rioting	Ditto	Ditto	Ditto	“According as the offence is committed with another compoundable offence or not.	Ditto	Ditto
148	Rioting armed with deadly weapon	Ditto	Ditto	Ditto	Ditto	Imprisonment of either description for 3 years, or fine or both.	Magistrate of the first class.”

SHAHIQ A. KHAN,  
*Secretary.*

### **CORRIGENDA**

[to the Gazette of Pakistan, Extraordinary, Part-I, dated the 15th July, and 25th September, 2004 containing Ordinances No. 1 & II 2004.]

#### *Page*

94. In line 6 from the bottom for “show clause” read “show cause”.
98. In line 8 for “fact” read “face”.
106. In line 19 for “(d)” read “(CC)”.
110. In line 3 from the bottom for “MR JUSTICE” read “MR. JUSTICE (R)”.